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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 23- 6  .793
BROWN, K. LOS NL 23- 8  .742
LOWE, D. KEN NL 20- 2  .909
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 18- 5  .783
IRABU, H. SFD NL 18- 6  .750
BURBA, D. SCS NL 18- 8  .692
VILLONE, R. LOS NL 17- 4  .810
MADDUX, G. SCS NL 17- 8  .680
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 17- 8  .680
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 16- 2  .889

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .909 22
HUDSON, T. SCS NL  .889 18
VILLONE, R. LOS NL  .810 21
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL  .793 29
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL  .783 23
IRABU, H. SFD NL  .750 24
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .742 31
LIEBER, J. KEN NL  .700 20
BURBA, D. SCS NL  .692 26
2 players tied at  .680

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
BROWN, K. LOS NL 2.11 272.2
IRABU, H. SFD NL 2.60 193.2
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 2.86 270.2
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 2.97 215.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 3.31 233.2
VILLONE, R. LOS NL 3.38 162.1
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 3.48 196.1
FERNANDEZ, A. SFD NL 3.49 162.1
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 3.52 222.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 3.66 238.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
BROWN, K. LOS NL 81.7 272.2
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 58.7 270.2
IRABU, H. SFD NL 47.5 193.2
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 44.1 215.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 38.9 233.2
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 31.8 222.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 30.6 238.2
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 28.9 196.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL 26.7 209.0
VILLONE, R. LOS NL 25.8 162.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
BROWN, K. LOS NL 272.2 38
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 270.2 39
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 238.2 37
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 233.2 33
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 222.1 33
DAAL, O. KEN NL 219.1 33
BURBA, D. SCS NL 218.1 33
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 215.1 32
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 212.0 32
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 210.1 31

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
FOULKE, K. SFD NL  .155 107.0
HOFFMAN, T. CAM NL  .162 61.1
BENITEZ, A. NOR NL  .169 71.1
BYRD, P. SCS NL  .172 106.0
KARSAY, S. WAR NL  .172 95.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .181 105.0
PERCIVAL, T. WAR NL  .181 67.1
WALL, D. KEN NL  .182 74.2
REMLINGER, M. WAR NL  .183 97.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .187 272.2

The 15 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 39 270.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 38 272.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 37 238.2
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 37 196.0
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 33 222.1
DAAL, O. KEN NL 33 219.1
BURBA, D. SCS NL 33 218.1
ROGERS, K. TEM NL 33 199.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 33 194.0
6 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
BROWN, K. LOS NL 28 38
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 26 39
IRABU, H. SFD NL 21 28
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 21 31
MADDUX, G. SCS NL 20 32
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 20 37
BURBA, D. SCS NL 19 33
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 19 33
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 17 24
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 17 30

The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 8 33
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 7 29
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 7 32
VALDES, I. CAM NL 7 32
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 6 31
PARQUE, J. NOR NL 6 31
BROWN, K. LOS NL 6 38
5 players tied at 5

The 11 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 4 31
BYRD, P. SCS NL 3 13
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 3 31
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 3 33
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 3 37
6 players tied at 2
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The 15 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
LIEBER, J. KEN NL 5 28
PENA, J. LOS NL 3 3
BYRD, P. SCS NL 3 13
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 3 24
YOSHII, M. SFD NL 3 29
PARQUE, J. NOR NL 3 31
9 players tied at 2

The 15 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 18 177.1
WITT, B. NEW NL 16 94.2
BROCK, C. NEW NL 14 99.0
PULSIPHER, B. CWK NL 9 161.2
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 9 206.2
ARROJO, R. LOS NL 7 48.0
HERNANDEZ, L. NEW NL 6 152.0
DAAL, O. KEN NL 6 219.1
7 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 3.8 210.1
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 4.0 198.1
ROSE, B. NOR NL 4.1 198.1
ESTES, S. NOR NL 4.1 200.1
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 4.2 177.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 4.4 203.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 4.4 233.0
YOSHII, M. SFD NL 4.4 173.2
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 4.6 210.1
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 4.7 222.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 7.3 185.0
OLIVARES, O. KEN NL 6.8 195.1
BURBA, D. SCS NL 6.7 218.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 6.3 238.2
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 6.1 196.0
IRABU, H. SFD NL 6.1 189.1
RAPP, P. MID NL 6.0 167.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL 5.9 272.2
VALDES, I. CAM NL 5.9 209.0
LIEBER, J. KEN NL 5.8 169.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 289 270.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 207 272.2
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 185 196.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 172 203.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL 172 209.0
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 171 194.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 171 238.2
ESTES, S. NOR NL 170 200.1
SELE, A. CWK NL 166 150.0
DAAL, O. KEN NL 163 219.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 9.6 270.2
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 8.5 196.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 7.9 194.0
ESTES, S. NOR NL 7.6 200.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 7.6 203.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL 7.4 209.0
LIEBER, J. KEN NL 7.4 169.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 7.0 167.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 6.8 272.2
DAAL, O. KEN NL 6.7 219.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. LOS NL 9.2 272.2
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 9.8 210.1
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 9.8 270.2
IRABU, H. SFD NL 9.9 189.1
MADDUX, G. SCS NL 10.8 206.2
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 11.0 196.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL 11.0 209.0
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 11.4 233.0
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 11.6 185.0
RITCHIE, T. TEM NL 11.8 191.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
ESTES, S. NOR NL 18.3 200.1
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 17.4 177.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 17.1 170.1
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 17.1 198.1
PARQUE, J. NOR NL 16.2 203.0
DREIFORT, D. WAR NL 15.5 181.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 14.9 210.1
RUETER, K. WAR NL 14.9 166.2
ROSE, B. NOR NL 14.6 198.1
NOMO, H. MOH NL 14.6 167.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. LOS NL 5.8 272.2
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 6.4 270.2
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 6.6 196.1
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 7.3 210.1
IRABU, H. SFD NL 7.4 189.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL 7.5 233.0
HERNANDEZ, O. WAR NL 7.7 222.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 7.8 238.2
BURBA, D. SCS NL 7.9 218.1
VILLONE, R. LOS NL 7.9 162.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 14.1 177.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 12.7 170.1
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 11.9 198.1
RUETER, K. WAR NL 11.9 166.2
PARQUE, J. NOR NL 11.6 203.0
ROSE, B. NOR NL 11.2 198.1
ESTES, S. NOR NL 11.2 200.1
DREIFORT, D. WAR NL 10.8 181.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 10.7 210.1
YOSHII, M. SFD NL 10.3 173.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
IRABU, H. SFD NL 2.5 189.1
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 2.6 210.1
MADDUX, G. SCS NL 2.6 206.2
VALDES, I. CAM NL 2.7 209.0
RUETER, K. WAR NL 2.8 166.2
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 3.0 212.0
RITCHIE, T. TEM NL 3.0 191.1
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 3.1 177.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL 3.1 272.2
JOHNSON, R. SFD NL 3.2 270.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ESTES, S. NOR NL 7.1 200.1
OLIVARES, O. KEN NL 4.8 195.1
JOHNSON, J. NOR NL 4.6 198.1
DAAL, O. KEN NL 4.6 219.1
DREIFORT, D. WAR NL 4.5 181.1
PARQUE, J. NOR NL 4.3 203.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 4.3 167.2
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 4.3 196.0
VILLONE, R. LOS NL 4.3 162.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 4.2 194.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
FINLEY, C. SCS NL  .37 196.1
MADDUX, G. SCS NL  .65 206.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .69 272.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL  .72 238.2
VILLONE, R. LOS NL  .72 162.1
IRABU, H. SFD NL  .76 189.1
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL  .83 185.0
SUPPAN, J. WAR NL  .85 233.0
RITCHIE, T. TEM NL  .89 191.1
BENSON, K. MOH NL  .96 187.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MEADOWS, B. CWK NL 2.13 177.1
ROSE, B. NOR NL 1.91 198.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 1.69 170.1
OLIVARES, O. KEN NL 1.52 195.1
NOMO, H. MOH NL 1.50 167.2
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 1.48 194.0
RUETER, K. WAR NL 1.46 166.2
YOSHII, M. SFD NL 1.45 173.2
ESTES, S. NOR NL 1.44 200.1
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 1.38 196.0


